AGENDA ITEM
4

Rolling Action Log



LLLLA

ID

224

318

387

398

399

Date of
Meeting

10/01/2017

13/06/2017

28/11/2017

13/02/2018

13/02/2018

g Executive - 15 May 2018

Report Title

Community Empowerment
(Scotland) Act 2015

Falkirk Townscape Heritage
Initiative Update and Steeple
End Use Options

Council of the Future

Waste Services: Update

Sale of former Seabegs Road
Depot Site, Bonnybridge

Action

To receive a report on the
outcomes of the first Community
Action Plan process in Bo’ness
and the Participatory Budgeting
exercise in due course.

The Director of Development
Services to submit a business
case for Executive approval.

Quarterly update reports will be
provided.

Agreed to request that the
Director of Development
Services develop another Charter
Compliant Collection Service
which best suits our needs.

Director of Development
Services to report to a future
meeting on options for the
Seabegs Road site.

Action
Owner

Chief
Executive

Director of
Developmen
t Services

Director of
Corporate
and Housing
Services

Director of
Developmen
t Services

Director of
Developmen
t Services

Expected
Reporting
Date

28/11/2017

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

15/05/2018

12/06/2018

Status

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

Agenda Item 4

Comments

A draft action plan was agreed for
Bo'ness. This will be updated and
informed by the outputs of the Place
Standard Consultation currently
underway in the East locality. An
update report on all Locality Planning
issues will submitted on 12 June 2018.

Application for Common Good
funding made to Finance Services at
end of March. Await outcome of
Common Good decision.

A report was submitted to the March
meeting of the Executive and will
continue to report on a quarterly basis.

A report on the agenda for meeting of
Executive on 15 May 2018.

Discussions continuing involving
prospective purchasers and Council.
Report to June Executive.



ID Date of Report Title Action Action Expected Status Comments
Meeting Owner Reporting
Date
417  13/03/2018 Implementation of Carers To report to a future Executive. Director of 31/03/2019 In Progress A report updating on implementation
(Scotland) Act 2016 Children's in March 2019
Services
418 10/04/2018 Falkirk Community Trust - To continue the matter to the next  Director of 15/05/2018 In Progress A report on the agenda for meeting of
Heritage Delivery Plan 2018 -  meeting of the Executive on 15 Corporate Executive on 15 May 2018.
2023 May 2018. and Housing

Services





