

Executive - 15 May 2018

ID	Date of Meeting	Report Title	Action	Action Owner	Expected Reporting Date	Status	Comments
224	10/01/2017	Community Empowerment (Scotland) Act 2015	To receive a report on the outcomes of the first Community Action Plan process in Bo'ness and the Participatory Budgeting exercise in due course.	Chief Executive	28/11/2017	In Progress	A draft action plan was agreed for Bo'ness. This will be updated and informed by the outputs of the Place Standard Consultation currently underway in the East locality. An update report on all Locality Planning issues will submitted on 12 June 2018.
318	13/06/2017	Falkirk Townscape Heritage Initiative Update and Steeple End Use Options	The Director of Development Services to submit a business case for Executive approval.	Director of Developmen t Services	12/06/2018	In Progress	Application for Common Good funding made to Finance Services at end of March. Await outcome of Common Good decision.
387	28/11/2017	Council of the Future	Quarterly update reports will be provided.	Director of Corporate and Housing Services	12/06/2018	In Progress	A report was submitted to the March meeting of the Executive and will continue to report on a quarterly basis.
398	13/02/2018	Waste Services: Update	Agreed to request that the Director of Development Services develop another Charter Compliant Collection Service which best suits our needs.	Director of Developmen t Services	15/05/2018	In Progress	A report on the agenda for meeting of Executive on 15 May 2018.
399	13/02/2018	Sale of former Seabegs Road Depot Site, Bonnybridge	Director of Development Services to report to a future meeting on options for the Seabegs Road site.	Director of Developmen t Services	12/06/2018	In Progress	Discussions continuing involving prospective purchasers and Council. Report to June Executive.

ID	Date of Meeting	Report Title	Action	Action Owner	Expected Reporting Date	Status	Comments
417	13/03/2018	Implementation of Carers (Scotland) Act 2016	To report to a future Executive.	Director of Children's Services	31/03/2019	In Progress	A report updating on implementation in March 2019
418	10/04/2018	Falkirk Community Trust - Heritage Delivery Plan 2018 - 2023	To continue the matter to the next meeting of the Executive on 15 May 2018.	Director of Corporate and Housing Services	15/05/2018	In Progress	A report on the agenda for meeting of Executive on 15 May 2018.